## APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

## To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

3		(Name o	f applicant)	
25 E. Burnside St., 1	ortland			Multnomah ,
(Postoffi Oregon		o hereby m	ake application fo	or a permit to appropriate the
described public waters of	the Stat	te of Oregor	n, subject to existir	ng rights:
ne approant is a corporat	, 9			
The source of the propose	d $approp$		Unnamed spr	* *** **** ***************************
		, tributarı		
r*			*	
cubic feet	per secon	nd.		
		e applied is	Domestic Su	pplies g, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
The point of diversion is	located	East 9.0	00 chs. and Sou (Give distance and bear	th 12,00 chs, from
the center of Sec	tion 19			
		T. 1 S. R.	. 3 W. Will. Me	r.
hin the N.W. 1 of the Give small	S.E. <del>1</del> est legal sub	odivision)	of Sec. 19	) , Tp. 1.3. (No. N. or S.)
$W_{\bullet}$ , W. M., in the co	unty of	Washing	ton	
The pipe line	$(1\frac{1}{2})$ itch, canal o	iron pipe or pipe line)	) to be	aporox. ½ mile
	N.W.1	of the S.	W.1 of Sec. 19	, Tp. 1 S. (No. N. or S.)
, W. M., the prop	osed local	tion being s	hown throughout of	on the accompanying map.
The name of the ditch, co	anal or or			
	DESC			
N WORKS			•	
(a) Height of dam		feet, len	egth on top	feet, length at botton
feet; material to b	e used an	ed character	of construction	(Loose rock, concrete, masonr
arth cistren ush, timber crib, etc., wasteway o	ver or arou	nd dam)		·
) Description of headgat				
	The source of the propose The amount of water whi  The amount of water whi  Cubic feet The use to which the wat  The point of diversion is  the center of Sec  The W. M., in the co or W.)  The pipe line (Main d ngth, terminating in the  W. M., the propor W.)  The name of the ditch, co or W.)	the applicant is a corporation, give  The source of the proposed approp  The amount of water which the ap  cubic feet per secon  The use to which the water is to b  The point of diversion is located  the center of Section 19  in the N.W. 1 of the S.E. 1  (Give smallest legal subort of W.)  The pipe line (12  (Main ditch, canal of mother)  (Smallest of W.)  The name of the ditch, canal or of the name of the ditch, canal or of the center of the used an apth cistren  sh, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around the corporation.	The source of the proposed appropriation is tributary.  The amount of water which the applicant interpretation of the use to which the water is to be applied is the center of Section 19  The center of Section 19  The N.W.1 of the S.E.1 (Give smallest legal subdivision)  The pipe line (12" iron pipe (Main ditch, canal or pipe line) and the name of the ditch, canal or other works or W.)  The name of the ditch, canal or other works  OESCRIPTION (INC.)  WORKS—  (a) Height of dam feet, lend feet; material to be used and character as the cistran ish, timber orlb, etc., wasteway over or around dam)	The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to be cubic feet per second.  The use to which the water is to be applied is

## CANAL SYSTEM—

from headgate. At headgate: Width on top (at u	vater line)	feet; width on bottom
feet; depth of water	feet; grade	feet fall per one
thousand feet.		
(b) At miles from headgat	te: Width on top (at water	line)
feet; width on bottom	feet; depth of u	ater feet;
grade feet fall per one thousan		
		•
FILL IN THE FOLLOWING INFORMA	TION WHERE THE WAT	TER IS USED FOR
IRRIGATION-		
9. The land to be irrigated has a total are	ea of	acres, located in each
smallest legal subdivision, as follows:(Give area of		
	V	
·		
	·	
(If more space requi	red, attach separate sheet)	
Power, Mining, Manufacturing, or Transporta		
10. (a) Total amount of power to be deve	eloped	theoretical horsepower.
(b) Total fall to be utilized(Head	feet.	
(c) The nature of the works by mean		be developed
(d) Such works to be located in	(Legal subdivision)	of Sec,
Tp, R, W. M.		
(e) Is water to be returned to any stre	(Yes or No)	
(f) If so, name stream and locate por		
(g) The use to which power is to be an		
2 woo oo which power is to be wr	ppoor is	
(h) The nature of the mines to be serve	ved	

STATE ENGINEER.

MUNICIPAL SUPPLY—	
11. To supply the city of	
County, having a present	t population of,
(Name of) and an estimated population of	in 192
	· 
(Answer questions 12,	13, 14, and 15 in all cases)
12. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$	500,00
13. Construction work will begin on or bej	fore completed at present time
14. Construction work will be completed or	n or before completed at present time
15. The water will be completely applied to	the proposed use on or before present date
Duplicate maps of the proposed ditch or other	er works, prepared in accordance with the rules of the
State Engineer, accompany this application.	
	Otto F. Brandes
	(Name of applicant)
Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:	
•	Hillsboro, Oregon (Address of witness)
(Name)	(Address of witness)
(2) E. J. McAllan (Name)	, (Address of witness)
· · ·	(Mattes)
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF OREGON,	
County of Marion, $>$ $>$ $>$ $>$	•
	foregoing application, together with the accompanying
•	on or completion, as follows:
maps and adia, and return the same for correction	n or completion, as follows.
	cation must be returned to the State Engineer, with
corrections, on or before	
WITNESS my hand this do	

Application No. 1 1 3 1 5

Permit No. 7771

## PERMIT

	TO APPROPRIATE T WATERS OF THE OF OREGO	STATE	
	District No.	:	
	This instrument was firs office of the State Engineer		
	on the 4th day of	'eb.	
	192. 7., at 8:30 o'cloc	$ck  \mathbf{A} \bullet M.$	
	Returned to applicant for co		
	Corrected application receiv		
	Approved:	·	
	February 19, 1927.		
•	Recorded in Book No	•	
	RHEALUPE ST	R 'ATE ENGINEER.	
	1 map ACFP	\$8.00	
to one-eightieth of one cubic to such reasonable rotation  The right here	itations and conditions: If for foot per second, or its equivale system as may be ordered by tin granted is limited to MV. SP. of Section 19, T	nt, for each acre whe proper state o	irrigated, and shall be subject fficer.  tion of water from An
	appropriated shall be limited		
ficial use and not to exceed	0.02 cut	bic feet per secon	d, or its equivalent in case of
rotation. The priority date	of this permit is Februar	y 4, 1927	•
$Actual\ construction\ \imath$	vork shall begin on or before a	February 19	, 1928 and shall
thereafter be prosecuted with	th reasonable diligence and be	completed on or b	pefore
		June 1, 192	9
$Complete\ application$	of the water to the proposed u	se shall be made	on or before
		October 1,	1930
WITNESS my hand	this19th day of	February	, 192 7.
		RHEA LUP	E R STATE ENGINEER.

Permits for power development are subject to the limitation of franchise as provided in Section 5728, Oregon Laws, and the payment of annual fees as provided in Section 5803, Oregon Laws.